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Adjustable Shower Curtain Tension Rod Instructions
Consignes de la Tringle a Rideau de Douche a Tension Réglable
Anleitung fiir Verstellbare Duschvorhangstange zum Einklemmen
Istruzioni dell’Asta per Tenda da Doccia a Tensione Regolabile
Instrucciones de la Barra de Tension Ajustable para Cortina de Ducha
Verstelbare Gordijnroede voor Douchegordijn Gebruiksaanwijzing
Instrukcja Regulowanego Drazka Napinajgcego Zastone Prysznicowg
Duschdraperistang av Teleskoptyp, Instruktioner
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24-36, 36-54" (61-91, 91-137 cm)

24-36, 36-54 pouces (61-91, 91-137 cm)

24-36, 36-54 Zoll (61-91, 91-137 cm)

24-36, 36-54 pollici (61-91, 91-137 cm) Amazon EU S.arl, Amazon EU SARL, UK Branch,

24-36, 36-54 pulgadas (61-91, 91-137 cm) 38 avenue John F. Kennedy, 1 Principal Place, Worship St,

24-36, 36-54 inch (61-91, 91-137 cm) L-1855 Luxembourg London EC2A 2FA, United Kingdom

24-36, 36-54 cale (61-91, 91-137 cm) 134248 BRO17427

24-36, 36-54 tum (61-91, 91-137 cm)

24-36.36-54 1 F (61-91,91-137 cm) P wloas &Syb Amazon.com LLC.
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24-36, 36-54" (61-91, 91-137 cm) &S0 081 Basiadl ©L3gI 98109

@M READ THESE IMPORTANT SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE USING AND KEEP THEM FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.

« If you are unsure of any part of the process, contact a professional contractor or installer for assistance. Improper installation can result in injury or damage.
« Use and mount this product only according to the intended use and as described within these instructions. Misuse may lead to hazards resulting in damage and personal injuries.

LISEZ ATTENTIVEMENT CES CONSIGNES DE SECURITE IMPORTANTES AVANT D'UTILISER LE PRODUIT ET CONSERVEZ-LES AFIN DE POUVOIR VOUS Y REFERER

ULTERIEUREMENT. Information des consommateurs sur la régle
« En cas de doute concernant toute étape du processus, contactez un professionnel ou un installateur de tri (pour la France)
professionnel pour recevoir de l'aide. Une installation incorrecte est susceptible de provoquer des blessures FR
ou des dommages. ° .
« Exclusivement utiliser et monter ce produit conformément a son usage prévu ainsi que décrit dans les P | penseza
. . . N P : ) A N | donner ou recycler. . N
présentes instructions. Toute mauvaise utilisation comporte des dangers susceptibles d'entrainer des Association Magasin  Déchéterie

dommages matériels ainsi que des blessures corporelles. https://quefairedemesdechets fr

E]: LESEN SIE DIESE WICHTIGEN SICHERHEITSHINWEISE SORGFALTIG VOR DER VERWENDUNG UND BEWAHREN SIE DIESE ZUR KUNFTIGEN BEZUGNAHME AUF.

« Wenn Sie sich {iber Teile der Durchfiihrung im Unklaren sind, bitten Sie einen professionellen Montagetechniker oder Installateur um Hilfe. Eine unsachgemafe Montage kann
zu Verletzungen oder Beschddigungen fiihren.

« Nutzen und montieren Sie dieses Produkt nur entsprechend des bestimmungsgemafen Gebrauchs und wie in dieser Bedienungsanleitung beschrieben. Eine falsche Anwendung
kann zu Gefahren fiihren, aus denen Sach- und Personenschaden resultieren.

LEGGERE QUESTE IMPORTANTI ISTRUZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE, E CONSERVARE PER RIFERIMENTI FUTURI.

« Senon si & sicuri di una qualsiasi parte del processo, contattare un appaltatore professionale o un installatore per assistenza. Un'installazione impropria puo causare lesioni o danni.

« Utilizzare e montare questo prodotto solo in base all'uso previsto e come descritto in queste istruzioni. L'uso improprio pud comportare rischi di danni e lesioni personali.

m LEA ATENTAMENTE ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD IMPORTANTES ANTES DEL USO Y GUARDELAS PARA FUTURAS CONSULTAS.

« Sino estd seguro de alguno de los pasos del proceso, contacte con un contratista profesional o instalador para que le ayude. Una instalacién no adecuada puede provocar
dafios o lesiones.

« Use y monte este producto solo segtn el uso previsto y tal y como se describe en estas instrucciones. El uso incorrecto puede suponer un peligro que resulte en dafios y
lesiones personales.

LEES DEZE BELANGRIJKE VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES ZORGVULDIG DOOR VOOR GEBRUIK EN BEWAAR ZE VOOR TOEKOMSTIGE RAADPLEGING.

« Als u twijfels hebt bij een deel van het proces, neemt u contact op met een professionele aannemer of installateur voor hulp. Een onjuiste installatie kan letsel of schade
veroorzaken.

« Gebruik en monteer dit product alleen volgens het beoogde gebruik dat wordt beschreven in deze instructies. Onjuist gebruik kan leiden tot gevaren die kunnen resulteren
in schade en persoonlijk letsel.

PRZED UZYCIEM PRZECZYTAC TE WAZNE INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZENSTWA | ZACHOWAC NA PRZYSZLOSC.

« W przypadku braku pewnosci co do ktdrejkolwiek czesci procesu nalezy skontaktowac sie z profesjonalnym wykonawca lub instalatorem w celu uzyskania pomocy.
Nieprawidtowy montaz moze spowodowac obrazenia ciata i/lub uszkodzenia mienia.

« Uzywac i montowac ten produkt wytacznie zgodnie z przeznaczeniem opisanym w niniejszej instrukcji. Niewtasciwe uzycie moze prowadzi¢ do potencjalnych szkdd
i obrazen ciata.

LAS DESSA VIKTIGA SAKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER NOGGRANT OCH BEHALL DEM FOR FRAMTIDA REFERENS.

« Om du &r osdker pa nagon del av processen, kontakta ett byggforetag eller en installator for att fa hjalp. Felaktig installation kan leda till personskador och/eller
materiella skador.

« Anvdnd och montera denna produkt endast i enlighet med den avsedda anvandningen och enligt beskrivningen i dessa instruktioner. Felaktig anvdandning medfor fara for
materiella skador och personskador.
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24-36, 36-54 tum (61-91, 91-137 cm)
24-36,36-54 1F (61-91,91-137 cm)

24-36, 36-54" (61-91, 91-137 cm)
n URL : https://www.amazon.co.jp/

Extend to the width of the space.
Etendez sur toute la largeur de l'espace.

Ziehen Sie die Stange auf die Breite des freien
Raums aus.

Estendere fino alla larghezza dello spazio.
Extender hasta el ancho del espacio.
Trek uit tot de breedte van de ruimte.
Rozciggnad na szerokos¢ dostepnego miejsca.
Dra ut till ppningens bredd.
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— — Extend additional 1-2" beyond the wall.

A 4 A étendre de 1-2 pouce (2,5-5 cm)
a supplémentaire au-dela du mur.
Zusatzliche 1-2 Zoll (2,5-5 cm) tiber die Wand
hinausragen lassen.
Allungare ulteriormente di 1-2 pollice
1-2in (2,5-5cm) oltre la parete.
. Extienda 1-2 pulgada (2,5-5 cm) adicionales mas
(2.5 sc_m) alla de la pared.
: Trek uit tot 1-2 inch (2,5-5 cm) over de muur.
I Y Wysuniety o dodatkowy 1-2 cal (2,5-5 cm) poza
~ Sciane.
[ Dra ut till en ldngd 1-2 tum (2,5-5 cm) ldngre an
avstandet mellan vdggarna.
L Bk D 124 vFRST S,

Sl 2 48L3] 1-2" wanly od

Put one end at the desired position, starting from a lower angle,
push the other end upwards to the desired position.

Positionnez l'une des extrémités a 'endroit souhaité. En partant
d'une position plus basse, poussez l'autre extrémité vers le haut
jusqu'a l'endroit souhaité.

Bringen Sie ein Ende in die gewiinschte Position, und schieben
Sie das andere Ende, beginnend in einem niedrigeren Winkel,
von unten nach oben in die gewiinschte Position.

Posizionare un‘estremita nella posizione desiderata e, partendo
da un angolo inferiore, spingere l'altra estremita verso l'alto fino
alla posizione desiderata.

Coloque un extremo en la posicion deseada, empezando desde
un angulo mds bajo y, a continuacion, empuije el otro extremo
hacia arriba, hata que quede en la posicién buscada.

Plaats één uiteinde op de gewenste positie, start vanaf een
lagere hoek en duw het ander uiteinde vervolgens omhoog tot
aan de gewenste positie.

Przytozy¢ jeden koniec w pozadanym miejscu i zaczynajac od
a dotu wcisng¢ drugi koniec do géry do pozadanego miejsca.

Placera ena dnden i 6nskat lage, med bérjan fran en lagre vinkel,
tryck den andra dnden uppat till 6nskat lage.
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@M care Instructions: Clean with a soft cloth. Do not use abrasive cleaning agents, solvents or polishes.

FR | Consignes d’entretien: a nettoyer avec un chiffon doux. Ne pas utiliser de produits de nettoyage abrasifs, de solvants ou d'encaustiques.
DE | Pflegehinweise: Mit einem weichen Tuch reinigen. Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, Lésungsmittel oder Polituren.
Istruzioni di pulizia: pulire con un panno morbido. Non usare detergenti abrasivi, solventi o lucidanti.

3 Instrucciones de cuidado: Limpie con un trapo suave. No utilice agentes de limpieza abrasivos, disolventes o pulidores.
Onderhoudsinstructies: Maak schoon met een zachte doek. Gebruik geen schurende reinigingsmiddelen, oplosmiddelen of glansmiddelen.
Instrukcje konserwacji: Czysci¢ miekka Sciereczka. Nie uzywac sciernych srodkéw czyszczacych, rozpuszczalnikéw ani past polerskich.

Skotselinstruktioner: Rengér med en mjuk trasa. Anvand inte slipande rengdringsmedel, losningsmedel eller polermedel. WYPRODUKO\_’;’?&%:{;SIINKAIS:
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MADE IN CHINA
FABRIQUE EN CHINE
HERGESTELLT IN CHINA
PRODOTTO IN CINA
HECHO EN CHINA
GEMAAKT IN CHINA





